2023-2024 Instructional School Fees- For Board Approval

Fee Amount for

Building - Fee Description 2023-24 Applies To:
Early Learning Center $14.50 All Students
Art Supplies

Math & Language Arts Consumable Supplies

Primary School $34.50 All Students
Art Supplies

Math Workbooks and Consumable Supplies

Language Arts Workbooks

Social Studies Magazine

Agenda Book

Technology One-To-One Device Fee

Intermediate School $41.50 All Students
Art Supplies (Grades 4 & 5)

Math Workbooks and Consumable Supplies

Language Arts Workbooks

Social Studies Magazine

Technology One-To-One Device Fee

Middle School Grade 7
Scope English $9.93
Technology $10.00
Replacement Student ID $4.00
Replacement Lanyard $1.00
Middle School - Course Specific Grade 7
Art - All Year $10.00

Art - Semester (A or B)
Science Lab 7th $4.00
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Middle School
Technology
Replacement Student ID
Replacement Lanyard

PSAT

Middle School - Course Specific

Art - All Year

Art - Semester

Mandarin Workbook- new students only
Science Lab

Physical Science

Biology

High School

Student Planner/Handbook
Turnitin.com Software License
PSAT

PSAT

PSAT

AP Test Registration
Technology Fee -- Grades 9-12
Replacement Student ID

Replacement Lanyard

High School - Course Specific
Painting and Drawing |

Honors Painting and Drawing |l
Honors Art Portfolio
Ceramics/Sculpture |

Ceramics & Sculpture Il

$10.00
$4.00

$1.00

$11.50

$10.00

$40.00
$4.00
$14.00
$20.00

$4.50
$7.50
$11.50
$14.00
$14.00
$97.00
$10.00
$4.00
$1.00

$65.00
$65.00
$75.00
$85.00
$85.00

Grade 8

Grade 8

Grades 9 - 12
Grades 9 - 12
Grade 9
Grade 10
Grade 11
Per Course

Grades 9-12
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AP Studio Art Drawing $75.00
AP Studio Art -2D Design $75.00
AP Studio Art- 3D Design $85.00
AP Music Theory $60.00
Intro to Music Theory $15.00
Black & White Photography | $75.00
Black & White Photography Il $75.00
Digital Imaging & Media $50.00
Biology $20.00
AP Biology $20.00
Honors Biology $20.00
Chemistry $20.00
AP Chemistry $20.00
Honors Chemistry $20.00
Physical Science $14.00
AP Physics 1 $14.00
AP Physics 2 $14.00
Physics $14.00
Honors Physics $14.00
Honors Anatomy and Physiology w/HBS $20.00
Principles of Engineering $20.00
Honors Biology w/Biomedical Science $20.00
Medical Interventions $20.00
Astronomy $12.00
Zoology $12.00
Ecology $20.00
AP Spanish $46.00
Mandarin Chinese 1A $40.00
Mandarin Chinese | $39.00
AP French $40.00
Senior Seminar $5.00
Robotics 1 $8.00

Robotics 2 $8.00
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Engineering CAD $5.00



