Building - Fee Description	Fee Amount for 2023-24	Applies To:
Early Learning Center	\$14.50	All Students
Art Supplies		
Math & Language Arts Consumable Supplies		
Primary School	\$34.50	All Students
Art Supplies		
Math Workbooks and Consumable Supplies		
Language Arts Workbooks		
Social Studies Magazine		
Agenda Book		
Technology One-To-One Device Fee		
Intermediate School	\$41.50	All Students
Art Supplies (Grades 4 & 5)		
Math Workbooks and Consumable Supplies		
Language Arts Workbooks		
Social Studies Magazine		
Technology One-To-One Device Fee		
Middle School		Grade 7
Scope English	\$9.93	
Technology	\$10.00	
Replacement Student ID	\$4.00	
Replacement Lanyard	\$1.00	
Middle School - Course Specific		Grade 7
Art - All Year	\$10.00	
Art - Semester (A or B)		
Science Lab 7th	\$4.00	

Middle School		Grade 8
Technology	\$10.00	
Replacement Student ID	\$4.00	
Replacement Lanyard	\$1.00	
PSAT	\$11.50	
Middle School - Course Specific		Grade 8
Art - All Year	\$10.00	
Art - Semester		
Mandarin Workbook- new students only	\$40.00	
Science Lab	\$4.00	
Physical Science	\$14.00	
Biology	\$20.00	
High School		
Student Planner/Handbook	\$4.50	Grades 9 - 12
Turnitin.com Software License	\$7.50	<b>Grades 9 - 12</b>
PSAT	\$11.50	Grade 9
PSAT	\$14.00	Grade 10
PSAT	\$14.00	Grade 11
AP Test Registration	\$97.00	Per Course
Technology Fee Grades 9-12	\$10.00	Grades 9-12
Replacement Student ID	\$4.00	
Replacement Lanyard	\$1.00	
High School - Course Specific		
Painting and Drawing I	\$65.00	
Honors Painting and Drawing II	\$65.00	
Honors Art Portfolio	\$75.00	
Ceramics/Sculpture I	\$85.00	
Ceramics & Sculpture II	\$85.00	

## 2023-2024 Instructional School Fees- For Board Approval

AP Studio Art Drawing	\$75.00	
AP Studio Art -2D Design	\$75.00	
AP Studio Art- 3D Design	\$85.00	
AP Music Theory	\$60.00	
Intro to Music Theory	\$15.00	
Black & White Photography I	\$75.00	
Black & White Photography II	\$75.00	
Digital Imaging & Media	\$50.00	
Biology	\$20.00	
AP Biology	\$20.00	
Honors Biology	\$20.00	
Chemistry	\$20.00	
AP Chemistry	\$20.00	
Honors Chemistry	\$20.00	
Physical Science	\$14.00	
AP Physics 1	\$14.00	
AP Physics 2	\$14.00	
Physics	\$14.00	
Honors Physics	\$14.00	
Honors Anatomy and Physiology w/HBS	\$20.00	
Principles of Engineering	\$20.00	
Honors Biology w/Biomedical Science	\$20.00	
Medical Interventions	\$20.00	
Astronomy	\$12.00	
Zoology	\$12.00	
Ecology	\$20.00	
AP Spanish	\$46.00	
Mandarin Chinese 1A	\$40.00	
Mandarin Chinese I	\$39.00	
AP French	\$40.00	
Senior Seminar	\$5.00	
Robotics 1	\$8.00	
Robotics 2	\$8.00	

## 2023-2024 Instructional School Fees- For Board Approval

Engineering CAD	\$5.00	